Solar inverters
ABB monitoring and communications
PVI-AEC-EVO
PVI-AEC-EVO is the low cost solution
for remote monitoring of PV plants
with all ABB devices.
The modular and expandable
architecture combined with the din-rail

Vision® Plant Viewer
Technical data and types
Type code PVI-AEC-EVO
Communication interfaces
Inverter communication (port 1) RS485 - Aurora Protocol
Additional inverter communication  (port 2) RS485 configurable to Aurora Protocol
Maximum number of ABB devices 64 x string inverters or 32 x 55kW conversion module (central inverter) for each RS485(1)
Ethernet connections RJ-45 Ethernet 10/100 base-T (LAN/WAN)
Fieldbus cable RS-485 Shielded twisted pair. Recomended Belden # 1120A cable or # 3106A for 3 conductors
Communication protocols
Plant fieldbus protocols Aurora Protocol, Modbus RTU
LAN/WAN protocols HTTP, XML
Data logging specifications
Data sampling rate Continuous
Logging 15 min
Local storage SD card (2GB)
Upgradeability Field upgradable over the Internet or locally via SD card
Features
Configurable analog inputs 2 x configurable as 0 to 10 Vdc or 4 to 20 mA
Temperature analog input 1 x PT100 or PT1000 sensor with autosetting
Configurable digital inputs 4 x opto isolated as status inputs (for alarms) or power management (PM) control signals(2)
2 x opto isolated as status inputs or pulse converter inputs (from energy meter)
Digital outputs 3 x relais power contacts 230 V / 3 A
Digital outputs configurable 2 x opto isolated (27 V, 50 mA) output status or power output
Power supply
AC power supply input 100...240 VAC
DC power supply output 24 VDC, 1 A
Maximum consumption <7.5 W
Battery for integrated clock Lithium type Li2032
Environmental parameters
Ambient temperature range -20...+55 °C (-13... 131 °F)
Environmental protection IP 20
Relative humidity < 90% non condensing
Mechanical  parameters (per unit)
Dimensions H x W x D 190 mm x 90 mm x 63 mm / 93,54” x 6,30” x 2,48” -9 modules
Weight < 0.36 kg /0.80 lb
Mounting system 35 mm top hat din rail (EN50022)
Available products
Standard PVI-AEC-EVO
Light PVI-AEC-EVO-LIGHT(3)
Compliance
Marking CE
Safety and EMC standards EN60950-1, EN 55022, EN 55024
1. Limited to 5 String Inverters for PVI-AEC-EVO-LIGHT
2. Check for availability
3. Available only for string inverters, TRIO-20.0/27.6 models excluded
Remark. Features not specifically listed in the present data sheet  are not included in the product
Internet
Plant Porfolio Manager
Plant Viewer
RS-485#2
Ambient temp sensor
(with integrated converter)
Irradiance sensor
Module temp sensor
Analog inputs
2x(0...10Vdc)/(4...20Vdc)
1x PT100/PT1000
RS-485#1
Product flyer for PVI-AEC-EVO | ABB solar inverters  3
PVI-AEC-EVO application with weather sensors
PVI-AEC-EVO - Accessories
PVI-AEC-IRR Irradiance reference cell
0 - 10 V
PVI-AEC-T1000-
integrated
PT-100 temperature
Sensor with integrated
converter 0 to 10 V